PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeff Arch	06/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Greenfield Group Limited
Street Address:	Knitmesh, Greenfield, Holywell
City:	Flintshire, North Wales, CH8, 9DP
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29361952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J318-272 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos

Total Attachments: 1

source=J318-272-Asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0177 CT \$40.00 Z350

501214726

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0178

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J318-272 US</u>